CH \$215.00 47732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hart InterCivic, Inc.	
Street Address:	15500 Wells Port Drive	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78728	
Entity Type:	Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4773254	VERITY
Registration Number:	3613926	VBO
Registration Number:	3255209	HART INTERCIVIC
Registration Number:	3058690	ESLATE
Registration Number:	2906270	Н
Registration Number:	2837160	BALLOT NOW
Registration Number:	2978082	ESLATE
Registration Number:	3305756	HART INTERCIVIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305096

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank LLP

Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37754.00005

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0823

900556750

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand		
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Hart - Notice of Trademark Security Termination [Executed]#page1.tif			
source=Hart - Notice of Trademark Security Termination [Executed]#page2.tif			
source=Hart - Notice of Trademark Security Termination [Executed]#page3.tif			

source=Hart - Notice of Trademark Security Termination [Executed]#page4.tif

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 1, 2020

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Hart InterCivic, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Borrower"), Hart Intermediate Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intermediate Holdings"), Hart Investment Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the other obligors from time to time party thereto and Silver Point Finance, LLC, as collateral agent and administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") and (ii) that certain Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2019, by the Borrower in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 9, 2019 at Reel 6613, Frame 0191 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with certain indebtedness formerly owed by the Borrower to the Secured Parties, the Borrower entered into that Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to which the Borrower granted a security interest in favor of the Collateral Agent in and to certain of the Borrower's trademark rights listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, said indebtedness owed by the Borrower to the Secured Parties has been fully paid and satisfied and in connection therewith, the Collateral Agent is required to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without recourse, the Collateral Agent automatically and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Borrower all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and all proceeds thereof.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby irrevocably authorizes the recordation of this notice of termination and release with the USPTO.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Shathe

Name: Stacey Hatch
Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Released Trademark Collateral

(see attached)

SCHEDULE OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Word or Design	Registration	Serial	Registration	Owner of Record
Mark	Number	Number	Date	
VERITY	4773254	85718606	July 14, 2015	Hart InterCivic, Inc.
VBO	3613926	78795029	April 28, 2009	Hart InterCivic, Inc.
HART INTERCIVIC	3255209	78795040	June 26, 2007	Hart InterCivic, Inc.
ESLATE	3058690	78338454	February 14, 2006	Hart InterCivic, Inc.
G	2906270	78239961	November 30, 2004	Hart InterCivic, Inc.
BALLOT NOW	2837160	78058486	April 27, 2004	Hart InterCivic, Inc.
ESLATE ESLATE	2978082	78009381	July 26, 2005	Hart InterCivic, Inc.
HART INTERCIVIC	3305756	77068142	October 9, 2007	Hart InterCivic, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/01/2020